BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

ITB#24-060

88th Avenue Corrugated Metal Pipe Replacement

Business Name: Performance Construction	n & Engineering, LLC
Street Address: 217 W. John Street	
City, State, Zip: Plano, IL 60545	
Contact Name: Lonnie Avery	
Title: President	
Phone: 630-273-2693	Fax: N/A
E-Mail address: lonnie6272@gmail.com	
<u>Pric</u>	ce Proposal
Pricing for one (1) box culvert	\$ No Bid
Pricing for three (3) concrete pipes	\$ <u>257,880.00</u>
<u>AUTHORIZA</u>	TION & SIGNATURE
Name of Authorized Signee: Lonnie Aver	у
Signature of Authorized Signee:	Can
Title: President	Date: 9/4/2024

BID BOND				
Conforms with The Americ Architects, A.I.A. Documen				
KNOW ALL BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we,	Performance Con	struction & Engineering, LLC, 217 W.	John Street, Plano, IL
60545				
	Will will be a second of the s		as Principal, hereina	after called the Principal,
and the Amerisure Mutual	Insurance Company	y		
of P.O. Box 9098, Farming	gton Hills, MI 48333	-9098	, a corporati	on duly organized under
the laws of the State of	Michigan	, as St	irety, hereinafter called the Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound unto
Village of Orland Park, Illi	nois	1	as Obligee, herein	nafter called the Obligee,
in the sum of TEN PERCE	NT OF AMOUNT B	SID		
Dollars (\$ 10% Surety, bind ourselves, our he			tich sum well and truly to be made, the sais and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly	
WHEREAS, the Principal has	submitted a bid for	88th Avenue Cor	rugated Metal Pipe Replacement	
in accordance with the terms good and sufficient surety fo the prosecution thereof, or i Principal shall pay to the Ob	of such bid, and give r the faithful performa n the event of the fa bligee the difference n Obligee may in good	such bond or bond ance of such Control illure of the Principle to exceed the principle faith contract with	ipal and the Principal shall enter into a Cols as may be specified in the bidding or Color act and for the prompt payment of labor a pal to enter such Contract and give such enalty hereof between the amount specificanother party to perform the Work covers effect.	ontract Documents with nd material furnished in h bond or bonds, if the led in said bid and such
Signed and sealed this	4th	day of	September	, 2024
Howy I	ietzan	Witness	Performance Construction & Eng	Principal RESIDENT Title
Maure Pr	Killy	Witness	Amerisure Mutual Insurance By Jacqueline L.	Company Drey, Attorney-in-Fact



AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY AMERISURE PARTNERS INSURANCE COMPANY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Michigan (herein collectively the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

DAVID A. DOMINIANI, DUSTIN COOPER, KEVIN J. STENGER, JACQUELINE L. DREY, JOAN LEU and MAURA P. KELLY First Insurance Group LLC dba FNIC its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or others writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts or suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of: TWO HUNDRED MILLION (\$200,000,000,00) DOLLARS This Power of Attorney is granted and signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on February 17, 2022. "RESOLVED, that any two of the President & Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer, the Senior Vice President Surety, the Vice President Surety, or the General Counsel & Corporate Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute, a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney-in-fact named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that President & Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer or General Counsel & Corporate Secretary each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto electronically/digitally or by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such electronic/digital or facsimile signatures or electronic/digital or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached; FURTHER RESOLVED, that any work carried out by the attorney-in-fact pursuant to this resolution shall be valid and binding upon the Company." By: Michael A. Ito, Senior Vice President Surety SEAL SEAL In You 1968 2000 By: CHICK CHIG Aaron Green, Vice President Surety IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company 20 23 have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 26th day of April Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company Amerisure Insurance Company Amerisure Partners Insurance Company State of Illinois

State of Illinois County of Kane

On this 26th day of April 2023, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Michael A. Ito, of Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Aaron Green of Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company, personally known to me, who being by me duly swom, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.

OFFICIAL SEAL
M KENNY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION SUPPRES 18/04/2025

M.Kenny, Notary Public
tual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Co

I, <u>Christopher M. Spaude</u>, the duly elected Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company, do hereby certify and attest that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 4th day of September 20 24

Christopher M. Spaude, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer

Questions & Answers - 1

Project

24-060 - 88th Avenue Corrugated Metal Pipe Replacement

Buying Organization

Village of Orland Park

No

Question/Answer

Question Date

Q1

Question: End Sections /Headwalls

08/27/2024

Will either end sections or headwalls be required for the culvert improvements?

Answer: End sections on each end of the pipe.

Head wall is not necessary.

Q2

Question: Culvert Pipe

08/27/2024

For the RCP option they do not make a 55" CMP equivalent pipe, they either make a 54" or 60" RCP,

can you clarify which size that you would prefer?

Answer: Please use 54" RCP equivalent

Performance Construction & Engineering, ULC

Acknowledgement of addend um #1.



Bidders shall complete this Certificate of Compliance. Failure to comply with all submission requirements may result in a determination that the Bidder is not responsible.

The undersigned Lonnie Avery			
(Enter Name of Person Making Certification)			
gs President			
(Enter Title of Person Making Certification)			
and on behalf of Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC			
(Enter Name of Business Organization)			
certifies that Bidder is:			
1) A BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Yes [] No []			
Federal Employer I.D. #: 47-3784921			
(or Social Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)			
The form of business organization of the Bidder is (check one):			
Sole Proprietor Independent Contractor (Individual) Partnership LLC Corporation			
(State of Incorporation) (Date of Incorporation)			
2) STATUS OF OWNERSHIP			
Illinois Public Act 102-0265, approved August 2021, requires the Village of Orland Park to collect "Status of Ownership" information. This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of your business and include any certifications for the categories checked with the proposal. Business ownership categories are as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Women, and Persons with Disabilities Act 30 ILCS 575/0.01 et seq.			
Minority-Owned [] Small Business [] (SBA standards) Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose [] Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable [x] Disabled-Owned []			
How are you certifying? Certificates Attached [] Self-Certifying []			

STATUS OF OWNERSHIP FOR SUBCONTRACTORS

This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of subcontractors.

Minority-Owned [] Small Business [] (SBA standards)
Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose []
Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable [x]
Disabled-Owned []

3) AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS: Yes [x] No []

The Bidder is authorized to do business in the State of Illinois.

4) ELIGIBILE TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes [x] No []

The Bidder is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "bid-rigging" or "bid-rotating" of any state or of the United States.

5) SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY COMPLIANT: Yes [x] No []

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) has been amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and includes, at a minimum, the following information:

(I) the illegality of sexual harassment; (II) the definition of sexual harassment under State law; (III) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process available through the Department of Human Rights (the "Department") and the Human Rights Commission (the "Commission"); (VI) directions on how to contact the Department and Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6-101 of the Act. (Illinois Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a "public contract" includes "...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or any municipal corporation is a party."

6) EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANT: Yes [X] No []

During the performance of this Project, Bidder agrees to comply with the "Illinois Human Rights Act", 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the Illinois Department of Human Rights published at 44 Illinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seq.

The Bidder shall:

(I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color,

religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (II) examine all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (III) ensure all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (IV) send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which it has or is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a notice advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V) submit reports as required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; (VI) permit access to all relevant books, records, accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (VII) include verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor.

In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Bidder will be liable for compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and further it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Bidder will not utilize any subcontractor declared by the Illinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations.

"Subcontract" means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise, between the Bidder and any person under which any portion of the Bidder's obligations under one or more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term "subcontract", however, shall not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a Bidder or other organization and its customers.

In the event of the Bidder's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause, the Illinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Bidder may be declared non-responsible and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled or avoided in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

7) PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE: Yes [x] No []

In the manner and to the extent required by law, this bid is subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act and to all laws governing the payment of wages to laborers, workers and mechanics of a Bidder or any subcontractor of a Bidder bound to this agreement who is performing services covered by this contract. If awarded the Contract, per 820 ILCS 130 et seq. as amended,

Bidder shall pay not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages, the generally prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, and the prevailing hourly rate for welfare and other benefits as determined by the Illinois Department of Labor or the Village and as set forth in the schedule of prevailing wages for this contract to all laborers, workers and mechanics performing work under this contract (available at https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates.aspx).

The undersigned Bidder further stipulates and certifies that it has maintained a satisfactory record of Prevailing Wage Act compliance with no significant Prevailing Wage Act violations for the past three (3) years.

Certified Payroll. The Illinois Prevailing Wage Act requires any contractor and each subcontractor who participates in public works to file with the Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL) certified payroll for those calendar months during which work on a public works project has occurred. The Act requires certified payroll to be filed with IDOL no later than the 15th day of each calendar month for the immediately preceding month through the Illinois Prevailing Wage Portal—an electronic database IDOL has established for collecting and retaining certified payroll. The Portal may be accessed using this link: https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/certifiedtranscriptofpayroll.aspx. The Village reserves the right to with this provision of the Act.

8) PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING PROGRAM: Yes [x] No []

Bidder participates in apprenticeship and training programs applicable to the work to be performed on the project, which are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Office of Apprenticeship.

Name of A&T Program: International Union of Operating Engineers & Fox Valley Laborers	s Union
Brief Description of Program:	
PCE pays dues to the International Union of Operating Engineers and to the Fox	
Valley Laborers Union - please see attached letter of good standing and certificates.	

9) TAX COMPLIANT: Yes [x] No []

Bidder is current in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if it is not: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

I certify that I am authorized to execute this Certificate of Compliance on behalf of the Bidder set forth on the Bidder Summary Sheet, that I have personal knowledge of all the information set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the bid is genuine and not collusive, and information provided in or with this Certificate are true and accurate.

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified in this bid, proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for the Project.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:
Signature of Authorized Officer
Lonnie Avery
Name of Authorized Officer
President
Title
9/4/2024
Date

REFERENCES

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work.

Bidder'	s Name: Performance	e Construction & Engineering, LLC
		(Enter Name of Business Organization)
	LEASE SEE AT ORGANIZATION	TACHED JOB REFERENCES
	ADDRESS	
	PHONE NUMBER	S
	CONTACT PERSON	
	YEAR OF PROJECT	
2.	ORGANIZATION	
	ADDRESS	
	PHONE NUMBER	
	CONTACT PERSON	
	YEAR OF PROJECT	
3.	ORGANIZATION	
	ADDRESS	
	PHONE NUMBER	
	CONTACT PERSON	
	YEAR OF PROJECT	



INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Please sign and provide a policy Specimen Certificate of Insurance showing current coverages.

If awarded the contract, all <u>Required Policy Endorsements</u> noted in the left column in red bold type MUST be provided.

Standard Insurance Requirements	Please provide the following coverage if box is checked.
WORKERS' COMPENSATION & EMPLOYER LIABILITY Full Statutory Limits - Employers Liability \$500,000 - Each Accident \$500,000 - Each Employee \$500,000 - Policy Limit Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland	LIABILITY UMBRELLA (Follow Form Policy)
Park AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (ISO Form CA 0001) \$1,000,000 - Combined Single Limit Per Occurrence Bodily Injury & Property Damage. Applicable for All Company Vehicles.	Other: EXCESS MUST COVER: General Liability, Automobile Liability, Employers' Liability PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY
GENERAL LIABILITY (Occurrence basis) (ISO Form CG 0001) \$1,000,000 – Combined Single Limit Per Occurrence Bodily Injury & Property Damage	\$1,000,000 Limit – Claims Made Form, Indicate Retroactive Date \$2,000,000 Limit – Claims Made Form, Indicate
\$2,000,000 – General Aggregate Limit \$1,000,000 – Personal & Advertising Injury \$2,000,000 – Products/Completed Operations Aggregate	Retroactive Date Other: Deductible not-to-exceed \$50,000 without prior written approval
ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENTS: (Not applicable for Goods Only Purchases) ISO CG 20 10 or CG 20 26 (or Equivalent)	BUILDERS RISK Completed Property Full Replacement Cost Limits – Structures under construction
Commercial General Liability Coverage CG 20 01 Primary & Non-Contributory (or Equivalent) The Village must be named as the Primary Non-Contributory which makes the Village a priority and collects off the policy prior to any other claimants.	ENVIRONMENTAL IMPAIRMENT/POLLUTION LIABILITY \$1,000,000 Limit for bodily injury, property damage and remediation costs resulting from a pollution incident at, on or mitigating beyond the job site
Blanket General Liability Waiver of Subrogation - Village of Orland Park A provision that prohibits an insurer from pursing a third party to recover damages for covered loses.	CYBER LIABILITY \$1,000,000 Limit per Data Breach for liability, notification, response, credit monitoring service costs, and software/property damage
	CG 20 37 ADDITIONAL INSURED – Completed Operations (Provide only if box is checked)

Any insurance policies providing the coverages required of the Consultant, excluding Professional Liability, shall be specifically endorsed to identify "The Village of Orland Park, and their respective officers, trustees, directors, officials, employees, volunteers and agents as Additional Insureds on a primary/non-contributory basis with respect to all claims arising out of operations by or on behalf of the named insured." The required additional Insured coverage shall be provided on the Insurance Service Office (ISO) CG 20 10 or CG 20 26 endorsements or an endorsement at least as broad as the above noted endorsements as determined by the Village of Orland Park. Any Village of Orland Park insurance coverage shall be deemed to be on an excess or contingent basis as confirmed by the required (ISO) CG 20 01 Additional Insured Primary & Non- Contributory Endorsement. The policies shall also contain a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Additional Insureds in regard to General Liability and Workers' Compensation coverage. The certificate of insurance shall also state this information on its face. Any insurance company providing coverage must hold an A-, VII rating according to Best's Key Rating Guide. Each insurance policy required shall have the Village of Orland Park expressly endorsed onto the policy as a Cancellation Notice Recipient. Should any of the policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, notice will be delivered in accordance with the policy provisions. Permitting the contractor, or any subcontractor, to proceed with any work prior to our receipt of the foregoing certificate and endorsements shall not be a waiver of the contractor's obligation to provide all the above insurance.

Consultant agrees that prior to any commencement of work to furnish evidence of Insurance coverage providing for at minimum the coverages, endorsements and limits described above directly to the Village of Orland Park, 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, IL 60462. Failure to provide this evidence in the time frame specified and prior to beginning of work may result in the termination of the Village's relationship with the contractor.

ACCEPTED & AGREED THIS 4th DAY OF Sep	tember _{, 20} _24_
Signature	Authorized to execute agreements for:
Lonnie Avery, President	Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC
Printed Name & Title	Name of Company



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/30/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the	e certificate holder in ileu of s		3)			
PRODUCER		NAME: CSU Construction				
Hub International Midwest West		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 630-468-5600 [FAX (A/C, No):				
Suite 450		ADDRESS: CSUCon	struction@hu	binternational.com		
Downers Grove IL 60515		IN:	SURER(S) AFFOI	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
		INSURER A: The Cor	ntinental Insul	ance Company		35289
INSURED	PERFCON-05	INSURER 8 :				
Performance Construction & Engineering,	LLC	INSURER C:				
217 W, John Street Plano IL 60545		INSURER D :				
1 10110 10 000 10		INSURER E :				
		INSURER F :				
COVERAGES CERTIFIC	CATE NUMBER: 1643803477			REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIR CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLI	REMENT, TERM OR CONDITION "AIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORD CIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICIE BEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER IS DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	OT TO WE	HICH THIS
	SUBR POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8	
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	7063921800	2/1/2024	2/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000,00	00
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000	
X Contractual Liab	ļ			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15,000	
X XCU Cov Included				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2,000,00	00
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	74 de		0	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,00	00
POLICY X PRO-	4			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$4,000,00	00
OTHER:	and the second s			COURNES CALOLE LIMIT	\$	
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	7083921778	2/1/2024	2/1/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,00	00
X ANY AUTO	Total Control			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	- Control of the Cont			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	and a second				\$	
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	7063921795	2/1/2024	2/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,00	00
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		Į		AGGREGATE	\$ 5.000,00	00
DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000				DED.	\$	
A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	7063921814	2/1/2024	2/1/2025	X PER STATUTE ER		
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N/A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,00	10
(Mandatory in NH)	e de la companie de l			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,00	00
if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,00	
A Inland Marine	7063921800	2/1/2024	2/1/2025	Leased/Rented Equip	\$300,00	O
		}				
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (A	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if mor	e space is requir	ed)		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION				
		SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL B Y PROVISIONS.	NCELLE	BEFORE ERED IN
82		AUTHORIZED REPRESE				
		Neil R. He	de			

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Job References

Offeror's Name: Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC

1. City of Aurora 44 E. Downer Place Aurora IL. (630)256-3200 Contact: Jason Bauer Project Date: August, 2015

Project Name: Redwood Dr. Water Main

Project Cost: \$440,000

2. Baxter and Woodman 1788 Sycamore Road Dekalb, IL. 60115 (815)459-1260 Contact: James Sparber

Project Date: October 2015 - April 2016 Project Name: Hillcrest Sanitary Sewer

Project Cost: \$1.3 million

3. McClure Engineering 2728 Grand Ave Waukegan IL. 60085 (847)336-7100 Contact: Harland Doland

Project Date: June 2016 - August 2016 Project Name: Arlington Heights, 2016 Water

Main Improvements

Project Cost: \$1,000,000

4. Village of Hoffman Estates 1900 Hassell Rd Hoffman Estates, IL. 60169 (815)482-9261

Contact: Eric Muraskas

Project Name: Sanitary Manhole Replacement

Project Cost: \$315,000

5. City of Batavia 100 N. Island Avenue Batavia, IL 60510 Contact: Andrea Podraza, P.E. Project Date: Aug 2019

Project Name: 2019 Area 3 SS/WM

Separation

Project Cost: \$1,895,956.50

6. US Army Corp. of Engineers 88th RSC Col. P. Schulstad Reserve Center 1515 W. Central Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Contact: Mark Simpson, RB Construction

Company (618)974-9624

Project Date: September 13, 2017

Project Name: USACE Arlington Heights IL

Water Line Replacement Project Project Cost: \$462,000.00

7. City of Batavia 100 N. Island Avenue Batavia, IL 60510

City Contact: Timothy Grimm, P.E. Eng Contact: Dennis Debros, P.E.

Baxter Woodman (708)478-2090

Project Date: June 2018-Sept 2018 Project Name: 2018 Ward 1 STSW Reconstruction & Water Main Project Cost: \$1.4 Million

8. Village of Crestwood 13840 S. Cicero Avenue Crestwood, IL 60418 (708) 371-4800 Eng Contact: Jose Raya

Farnsworth Group (708) 326-4000

Project Date: Oct 2018-Present

Project Name: Crestwood Phase 1 Storm

Rehabilitation

Project Cost: \$568,800

9. College of DuPage 425 Fawell Blvd. Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 (630) 942-4063 Donald Inman Senior Project Manager Project Date: May 2017 Project Name: COD Repairs Project Cost: \$51,000.00

10. McHenry County College 18410 US Highway 14 Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 455-8564 Todd Wheeland Executive Director of Facilities

Project Date: February 2018 Project Name: Water Service Ext & Booster

Station

Project Cost: \$668.866.00

11. Union School District 81 1661 Cherry Hill Road Joliet, IL 60433 Ronald McGrath Trai Architecture Engineer (630) 455-4500

Project Date: February 2019 Project Name: 2018 Site Drainage Renovations Project-18-026 Project Cost: \$93,700.00

12. Village of Downers Grove 5101 Walnut Avenue Downers Grove, IL 60515 Contact: Nate Hawk (630) 434-5467 Project Date: Sept 2018

Project Name: Forest/Prince Drainage Imp

Project Cost: \$428,816.18

13. City of Batavia 100 N. Island Avenue Batavia, IL 60510 City Contact: Timothy Grimm, P.E.

Eng Contact: Dennis Debros, P.E.

Baxter Woodman (708)478-2090 Project Date: May 2019

Project Name: Ward 1 Phase 2 STSW

Water Main Reconstruction Project Cost: \$1,312,466.00 14. United City of Yorkville 800 Game Farm Road Yorkville, IL 60560 Contact: Nadia Simek, EEI (630)466-6745

Project Date: July 2019 Project Name: E. Orange Street Water Main Replacement Project Cost: \$546,230.42

15. City of Dekalb 200 S. Fourth Street Dekalb, IL 60115 Contact: Brenda Metzger (815) 562-9087

Project Date: April 2019

Project Name: 2019 Water Main Repl

Project Cost: \$693,149.55

16. City of Aurora 44 E. Downer Place Aurora, IL 60507 (630) 256-3200 Contact: Kurt Muth Project Date: Oct 2020 Project Name: 2020 SS Ext Project Cost: \$237,473.64

17. City of Genoa 333 E. First Street Genoa, IL 60135 (815) 784-2327 Contact: Robert Mateja Project Date: May 2020 Project Name: Genoa St WM Repl Project Cost: \$826,282.06

18. Loves Travel Stops P.O. Box 26210 Oklahoma City, OK 73126 Contact: Joshua Couch Project Date: Feb 2020 Project Name: Hampshire Lift Station Project Cost: \$428,140.00

19. Village of Streamwood 565 S. Bartlett Road Streamwood, IL 60107 (630) 736-3850

Contact: Luke Mattson Project Date: Feb 2020

Project Name: North Park Lift Station

Project Cost: \$351,658.82

Wheaton Sanitary District 20. P.O. Box 626 Wheaton, IL 60187 (630) 232-0827 Contact: Bruce Aderman

Project Date: March 2020 Project Name: Hidden Woods Project Cost: \$289,965.00

21. City of Batavia 100 N. Island Avenue Batavia, IL 60510

Contact: Timothy Grimm, P.E.

(630) 454-2750

Project Date: June 2020

Project Name: Area 3 Storm Sewer Separation

Phase 3

Project Cost: \$1,900,000

22. City of Aurora 44 E. Downer Place Aurora, IL 60507 Contact: Kurt Muth (630) 256-3200

Project Date: March 2021

Project Name: Jackson St. & Benton St. Sewer

Separation

Project Cost: \$400,000

23. City of Batavia 100 N. Island Avenue Batavia, IL 60510

Contact: Timothy Grimm, P.E.

(630) 454-2750 Project Date: May 2021

Project Name: Ward 1 Storm Sewer

Reconstruction Phase 4 Project Cost: \$1,260,000

24. City of Naperville 400 S. Eagle Street Naperville, IL 60540 Contact: Verena Nunez (630) 420-6111 Project Date: June 2021

Project Name: Briargate Dr. Storm

Sewer

Project Cost: \$218,000

Village of Streamwood
 Irving Park Road
 Streamwood, IL 60107
 Contact: Alexander Reigler

(630) 736-3800 Project Date: July 2021

Project Name: Oakhill Elementary School

Project Cost: \$210,000

26, DuPage DOT 421 N. County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187 Contact: Paul Krueger (630) 407-6900

Project Date: September 2021 Project Name: Kearney Road Dam

Project Cost: \$410,000

27. City of Aurora 44 E. Downer Pl. Aurora, IL 60507 Contact: Kurt Muth (630) 256-3200

Project Date: September 2021

Project Name: Kensington & Marseillaise

Sewer Separation Project Cost: \$555,000 28. City of DeKalb 164 E. Lincoln Hwy DeKalb, IL 60115

Contact: Brock Sutton, Fehr Graham

Phone: (815) 562-9087

Project Date: April 2022-June 2022 Project Name: 13th St. Water Main

Replacement

Project Cost: \$650,000

29. Village of Sugar Grove 10 Municipal Drive Sugar Grove, IL 60554 Contact: John Marvig, EEI Phone: 630-466-6700 Project Date: May 2022

Project Name: Fays Ln. & Whispering

Oaks Ln. Water Main & Road

Improvements

Project Cost: \$700,000

30. City of DeKalb 164 E. Lincoln Hwy DeKalb, IL 60115

Contact: Brock Sutton, Fehr Graham

Phone: (815) 562-9087

Project Date: June 2022-September 2022

Project Name: 14th St. Water Main

Replacement

Project Cost: \$1,100,000

31. Village of Hoffman Estates 1900 Hassell Road Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

Contact: Jesse Singer, Ciorba Group

Phone: (773) 355-2957

Project Date: June 2022-October 2022 Project Name: Eagle way Sewer Replacement

Project Cost: \$2,500,000

32. Village of Niles 1000 Civic Center Drive Niles, IL 60714

Contact: Bill Peterhansen, Hancock

Engineering

Phone: (630) 865-0300 Project Date: July 2022

Project Name: Greenleaf St. Sewer

Improvements

Project Cost: \$140.000

33. City of Aurora
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60505
Contact: Kurt Muth
Phone: (630) 256-3200
Project Date: October 2022
Project Name: Root St. Water Main

Replacement

Project Cost: \$300,000

34. Kane County DOT 41W011 Burlington Rd. Campton Hills, IL 60175 Contact: Ken Mielke Phone: (630) 406-7172 Project Date: April 2023

Project Name: Harter Road Drainage Improvements Project Cost: \$246.000 35. Village of Oswego 100 Parkers Mill Oswego, IL 60543

Contact: Matt Fischer, HR Green

Phone: (630) 553-7560

Project Date: August 2022-July 2023 Project Name: Future Collins Road Water

Main Extension Project Cost: \$3,555,516

36. City of Yorkville 651 Prairie Pointe Dr. Yorkville, IL 60560 Contact: Todd Wells, EEI Phone: (630) 466-6758

Project Date: May 2023-October 2023

Project Name: 2023 Water Main

Improvements

Project Cost: \$1,800,000

37. Village of Oswego 100 Parkers Mill Oswego, IL 60543 Contact: Tony Spinelli Phone: (815) 744-4200

Project Date: April 2023-October 2023 Project Name: Van Buren & Adams Water

Main Improvements Project Cost: \$1,456,151

38. Village of Elburn 301 E. North St Elburn, IL 60119

Contact: Julie Morrison, EEI Phone: (630) 466-6723

Project Date: August 2023-October 2023 Project Name: Elburn 2023 Utility

Improvements

Project Cost: \$443,339

39. Village of Downers Grove 801 Burlington Ave

Downers Grove, IL 60515 Contact: Phil Hyma, Staff Engineer

Phone: (630) 434-5488

Project Date: May 2023-September 2023 Project Name: Downers Grove Storm Sewer

Improvements Project Cost: \$241,814

40. City of Aurora 44 E. Downers Place Aurora, IL 60505 Contact: Kurt Muth Phone: (630) 256-3200

Project Date: July 2023-November 2023 Project Name: Hinman Ave. & 2nd St. Sewer Separation & Water Main Replacement

Project Cost: \$975,718

41. Village of Somonauk 131 S Depot St. Somonauk, IL 60552

Contact: Ben Eipers, Village of Somonauk

Phone: (815) 498-3500

Project Date: October 2023-April 2024 Project Name: Sycamore St Lift Station

Improvements

Project Cost: \$1,787,800

International Union of Operating Engineers

LOCAL UNION NO. 150, 1508, 150A, 150C, 150RA, 150D, 150G, 150M

AFFILIATED WITH THE A.P.L.-C.I.O. AND BUILDING TRADES DEPARTMENT

JAMES M. SWEENEY PRESIDENT-BUSINESS MANAGER



(708) 482-8800 -FAX (708) 482-7188 6200 JOLIET ROAD COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525-3992

August 14, 2024

Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W John Street Plano, Il 60545

Re: Proof of Compliance with 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) Our File No. MI-00321

Dear Sir or Madam:

At the request of Performance Construction & Engineering LLC., I am providing you with evidence of the Company's compliance with the apprenticeship requirements in 30 1LCS 500/30-22(6) of the Illinois Procurement Code. I am submitting this letter along with apprenticeship certificates (Nos.IL012020003 and IL008780173).

As a signatory contractor with the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150, AFL-CIO, Performance Construction & Engineering LLC, is required by Collective Bargaining Agreement to participate in an applicable apprenticeship and training program approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. The attached certificates are evidence of compliance with the U.S. Department of Labor's apprenticeship requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

IUOE, Local 150, AFL-CIO

District 1 disputch office

Maribel Hernandez

Enclosures: Certificates

Office of Apprenticeship Training, Employer and Anhar Services Cuintan que difeasincaide ju neanin

Certificate of Registration
Operating Engineers Local #150
Mainfield, Minais

For the Frade of Operating Engineer

Registered as part of the Hational Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babox

Manember 5, 2002

Ragistration Sto. 22 008780173



Chrosoper Chro

Administrator, Assertedischip Scoining, Campleyer and Babar Genices

Registration No 012020003 Dale

at Apprenticeship Uraining, Amplayer and Pahar Services

Anrean of Appreniceship and Araining

Certificate of Registration

Heavy Equipment Technician Operating Engineers Local #150

For the Inade of Repairen (Heavy)

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship

established by the Secretary of Gabor

Ideniaistrator, Itapraeticaship Iraining, Landsgo and Bator Garvicu

Chicago Laborers' District Council



999 McClintock Drive, Suite 300 Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Ph: (630) 655-8289 Fax: (630) 655-8853

www.LiUNAChicago.org

August 13, 2024

Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545

Contractor: 102118 Via Fax: 815.431.0307

To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advice that Performance Construction & Engineering LLC is signatory to the Laborers' District Council & Vicinity and has Submitted contributions to the Laborers" Work Dues Fund through the month of July 2024.

Please be advised that this letter does not address benefit contribution compliance with the Chicago Laborer's Pension and Welfare Funds ("Funds"). If you have any questions regarding the Company' reporting status with the Funds, please contact Deborah French at 847-742-0900, ext: 102 or email: dfrench@fvlab.com.

Sincerely,

Kate Hughes

Laborer's District Laborer's Work Dues Fund

Affiliated with Laborers' International Union of North America Locals #:

1 2 4 5 6 68 75 76 152 225 582 681 1001 1035 1092

Boone Cook DuPage Grundy Kane Kendall Lake McHenry

James P. Connolly Business Manager Joseph V. Healy Secretary-Treasurer Rich Kuczkowski President

Will

The States Agrantment of a

Office of Apprenticeship Training, Amployer and Labor Services Hurean of Apprenticeship and Training

Chicagoland Laborers' J.A.T.C. Carol Stream, Illinois Certificate of Registration

For the Trade - Construction Craft Laborer

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

April 12 1999

Dore REVISED August 13, 2004

10000001



Idministrator, Approximatorship Iraining, Caployer and Babor Services